主旨: AJSS-6688R1: Accepted for publication 從: "Asian Journal of Social Science" <em@editorialmanager.com> 日期: 2023/8/31下午 01:56 到: "Chiuhui Wu" <99031@mail.wzu.edu.tw>

Ref.: AJSS-6688R1 - accepted for publication

Dear Prof Wu,

I am pleased to inform you that your article entitled "Problematising interculturality in international internships: a Taiwanese perspective" has now been accepted for publication in the Asian Journal of Social Science. Your manuscript will soon be transferred to the Publisher for further processing. Should the production editor have any questions, you will of course be contacted. Otherwise you should receive a proof of your article in due course.

Thank you for choosing the Asian Journal of Social Science for publication of your research. With kind regards,

Dr Eric C. Thompson Co-Editor Asian Journal of Social Science

Comments from the editor and reviewers (if any):

At Elsevier, we want to help all our authors to stay safe when publishing. Please be aware of fraudulent messages requesting money in return for the publication of your paper. If you are publishing open access with Elsevier, bear in mind that we will never request payment before the paper has been accepted. We have prepared some guidelines (<u>https://www.elsevier.com/connect/authors-update/seven-top-tips-on-stopping-apc-scams</u>) that you may find helpful, including a short video on Identifying fake acceptance letters (<u>https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=o518thD9XtE</u>). Please remember that you can contact Elsevier?s Researcher Support team (<u>https://service.elsevier.com/app/home</u> /<u>supporthub/publishing/</u>) at any time if you have questions about your manuscript, and you can log into Editorial Manager to check the status of your manuscript (<u>https://service.elsevier.com/app/answers/detail/a_id/29155/c/10530/supporthub</u>/ <u>publishing/kw/status/</u>). #AU_AJSS#

To ensure this email reaches the intended recipient, please do not delete the above code

In compliance with data protection regulations, you may request that we remove your personal registration details at any time. (Use the following URL: https://www.editorialmanager.com/ajss/login.asp?a=r). Please contact the publication office if you have any questions.